della

Universita

Svizzera
italiana

Basic And Intermediate Surgical Retina

Final programme
22-26 October 2018, Lublin, Poland

Scientific coordinators: Bruno Falcomata, Italy; Robert Rejdak, Poland

08:30

09:00
09:30

10:00
10:30

11:00

12:30

13:30
14:00

15:00

15:30
16:00

16:30-17:15

MONDAY, 22 OCTOBER 2018
Registration and welcoming

TRAUMATIC EVENTS

IOFB in the retina

The lens problem in ocular trauma: subluxated, luxated, expulsed
Scleral rupture with or without retinal detachment

COFFEE BREAK

How the vitrectomy machine can improve your MIVS technique: cutter
shape and size, speed, duty cycle and continuing IOP control

¢ Facing mobile retina in RD

¢ Rigid retina in RD

¢ New and old vitreous haemorrhages

¢ VVitreomacular traction and membranes
e Macular hole

LUNCH

MIVS OF VITREOMACULAR INTERFACE
Right timing for surgical approach to a DR macular oedema

Pearls and tricks, for posterior hyaloid detachment, ERM and ILM
visualization and peeling, use or not of tamponades

COFFEE BREAK

INTRODUCTION ON RETINAL DETACHMENT

Introduction to the management of primary retinal detachment
Pneumatic retinopexy and temporary balloon buckling: indications and
techniques

Practical session on detachment management: buckle and cerclage,
elements and placement, surgical decision-making

Robert Rejdak, Poland
Robert Rejdak, Poland
Robert Rejdak, Poland

Zachariah R. Koshy, UK

Zachariah R. Koshy, UK

Zachariah R. Koshy, UK

Teresio Avitabile, Italy

Teresio Avitabile, Italy

Teresio Avitabile, Italy



della

Universita
Svizzera
italiana

YEARS

9th Module 2018

Basic

And Intermediate Surgical Retina

Final programme
22-26 October 2018, Lublin, Poland

Scientific coordinators: Bruno Falcomata, Italy; Robert Rejdak, Poland

09:00
10:30
11:00
11:45
12:45

BASIC AND INTERMEDIATE VITRECTOMY

Pits and pearls for principle steps of vitrectomy Anselm Jinemann, Germany
COFFEE BREAK

Endophthalmitis Robert Rejdak, Poland
Preparatory lecture to Wet-Lab Robert Rejdak, Poland
LUNCH

12:30

LUNCH



Universita
della
Svizzera
italiana

Basic And Intermediate Surgical Retina

Final programme
22-26 October 2018, Lublin, Poland

Scientific coordinators: Bruno Falcomata, Italy; Robert Rejdak, Poland

09:00

12:30

13:30
14:15
14:45
15:15

16:00-

09:00
09:45
10:30

11:00

12:00

12:30

13:30
13:45
14:30
14:45
15:15
16:00

16:45-

THURSDAY, 25 OCTOBER 2018

Dry-Lab + Video Session: Challenging cases and complications in
vitreoretinal surgery

LUNCH

MACULAR SURGERY
Vitreomacular traction and lamelallar macular holes
Epiretinal gliosis
COFFEE BREAK
Macular hole surgery and methods of repairs
16:30 Macular hole surgery: complications and recurrences

FRIDAY, 26 OCTOBER 2018

Vitrectomy for primary retinal detachment

Tamponades: gases and oils; vitrectomy gauge interactions
COFFEE BREAK

Anterior segment issues and combined approaches in vitreoretinal
surgery

Prevention and management of complications in vitrectomy for primary

retinal detachment
LUNCH

SURGERY OF PDR
Presurgical examination
Hyaloid detachment. Dissection of membranes and proliferative tissue
COFFEE BREAK
Small gauge vitrectomy for vitreous haemorrhage complicated PDR
Use of tamponades as a surgical tool and as vitreous substitutes
Videos and cases studies

17:15 Test, Certificates and farewell

The Basic and Intermediate Surgical Retina, Lublin, Poland, 22/10/2018-26/10/2018 has been accredited by the European
Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (EACCME®) has been accredited by the European Accreditation Council for
Continuing Medical Education (EACCME®) with 32 European CME credits (ECMEC®s). Each medical specialist should claim only those hours of
credit that he/she ctually spent in the educational activity.

Through an agreement between the Union Europé des Médecins Spéciali and the American Medical Association, physicians may convert
EACCME® credits to an equivalent number of AMA PRA Category 1 CreditsTM. Information on the process to convert EACCME® credit to AMA
credit can be found at www.ama-assn.org/education/earn-credit-participation-international-activities.

Live educational activities, occurring outside of Canada, recognised by the UEMS-EACCME® for ECMECE®s are deemed to be Accredited Group
Learning Activities (Section 1) as defined by the Maintenance of Certification Program of the Royal College of Physicians and Surgeons of Canada.

Anselm Junemann, Germany

Katarzyna Nowomiejska, Poland

Katarzyna Nowomiejska, Poland
Katarzyna Nowomiejska, Poland

Katarzyna Nowomiejska, Poland

Claudio Azzolini, Italy

Claudio Azzolini, Italy

Claudio Azzolini, Italy

Claudio Azzolini, Italy

Katarzyna Nowomiejska, Poland

Katarzyna Nowomiejska, Poland
Katarzyna Nowomiejska, Poland

Katarzyna Nowomiejska, Poland

Katarzyna Nowomiejska, Poland

WWW.esas0.0rg

01.10.2018





