





9th Module 2018

# Basic And Intermediate Surgical Retina

### **Final programme**

### 22-26 October 2018, Lublin, Poland

Scientific coordinators: Bruno Falcomatà, Italy; Robert Rejdak, Poland

	MONDAY, 22 OCTOBER 2018	
08:30	Registration and welcoming	
	TRAUMATIC EVENTS	
09:00	IOFB in the retina	Robert Rejdak, Poland
09:30	The lens problem in ocular trauma: subluxated, luxated, expulsed	Robert Rejdak, Poland
10:00	Scleral rupture with or without retinal detachment	Robert Rejdak, Poland
10:30	COFFEE BREAK	
11:00	How the vitrectomy machine can improve your MIVS technique: cutter shape and size, speed, duty cycle and continuing IOP control  • Facing mobile retina in RD  • Rigid retina in RD  • New and old vitreous haemorrhages  • Vitreomacular traction and membranes  • Macular hole	Zachariah R. Koshy, UK
12:30	LUNCH	
	MIVS OF VITREOMACULAR INTERFACE	
13:30	Right timing for surgical approach to a DR macular oedema	Zachariah R. Koshy, UK
14:00	Pearls and tricks, for posterior hyaloid detachment, ERM and ILM visualization and peeling, use or not of tamponades	Zachariah R. Koshy, UK
15:00	COFFEE BREAK	
	INTRODUCTION ON RETINAL DETACHMENT	
15:30	Introduction to the management of primary retinal detachment	Teresio Avitabile, Italy
16:00	Pneumatic retinopexy and temporary balloon buckling: indications and techniques	Teresio Avitabile, Italy
16:30-17:15	Practical session on detachment management: buckle and cerclage, elements and placement, surgical decision-making	Teresio Avitabile, Italy







9th Module 2018

# Basic And Intermediate Surgical Retina

### **Final programme**

22-26 October 2018, Lublin, Poland

Scientific coordinators: Bruno Falcomatà, Italy; Robert Rejdak, Poland

	TUESDAY, 23 OCTOBER 2018	
	BASIC AND INTERMEDIATE VITRECTOMY	
09:00	Pits and pearls for principle steps of vitrectomy	Anselm Jünemann, Germany
10:30	COFFEE BREAK	
11:00	Endophthalmitis	Robert Rejdak, Poland
11:45	Preparatory lecture to Wet-Lab	Robert Rejdak, Poland
12:45	LUNCH	
13:45-16:45	Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab + Video Session: Challenging cases and complications in vitreoretinal surgery	Anselm Jünemann, Germany; Robert Rejdak, Poland; Zachariah R. Koshy, UK
	WEDNESDAY, 24 OCTOBER 2018	
08:30	Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab + Video Session: Challenging cases and complications in vitreoretinal surgery	Anselm Jünemann, Germany; Robert Rejdak, Poland; Zachariah R. Koshy, UK
12:30	LUNCH	
13:30-16:30	Wet-Lab / Dry-Lab + Video Session: Challenging cases and complications in vitreoretinal surgery	Anselm Jünemann, Germany; Robert Rejdak, Poland







9th Module 2018

## Basic And Intermediate Surgical Retina

#### **Final programme**

#### 22-26 October 2018, Lublin, Poland

Scientific coordinators: Bruno Falcomatà, Italy; Robert Rejdak, Poland

	THURSDAY, 25 OCTOBER 2018	
09:00	Dry-Lab + Video Session: Challenging cases and complications in vitreoretinal surgery	Anselm Jünemann, Germany
12:30	LUNCH	
	MACULAR SURGERY	
13:30	Vitreomacular traction and lamelallar macular holes	Katarzyna Nowomiejska, Polanc
14:15	Epiretinal gliosis	Katarzyna Nowomiejska, Polanc
14:45	COFFEE BREAK	
15:15	Macular hole surgery and methods of repairs	Katarzyna Nowomiejska, Polanc
16:00-16:30	Macular hole surgery: complications and recurrences	Katarzyna Nowomiejska, Polanc
	FRIDAY, 26 OCTOBER 2018	
09:00	Vitrectomy for primary retinal detachment	Claudio Azzolini, Italy
09:45	Tamponades: gases and oils; vitrectomy gauge interactions	Claudio Azzolini, Italy
10:30	COFFEE BREAK	
11:00	Anterior segment issues and combined approaches in vitreoretinal surgery	Claudio Azzolini, Italy
12:00	Prevention and management of complications in vitrectomy for primary retinal detachment	Claudio Azzolini, Italy
12:30	LUNCH	
	SURGERY OF PDR	
13:30	Presurgical examination	Katarzyna Nowomiejska, Polanc
13:45	Hyaloid detachment. Dissection of membranes and proliferative tissue	Katarzyna Nowomiejska, Polanc
14:30	COFFEE BREAK	
14:45	Small gauge vitrectomy for vitreous haemorrhage complicated PDR	Katarzyna Nowomiejska, Polanc
15:15	Use of tamponades as a surgical tool and as vitreous substitutes	Katarzyna Nowomiejska, Polanc
16:00	Videos and cases studies	Katarzyna Nowomiejska, Polano
16:45-17:15	Test, Certificates and farewell	



The Basic and Intermediate Surgical Retina, Lublin, Poland, 22/10/2018-26/10/2018 has been accredited by the European Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (EACCME\*) has been accredited by the European Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (EACCME\*) with 32 European CME credits (ECMEC\*s). Each medical specialist should claim only those hours of credit that he/she ctually spent in the educational activity.

Through an agreement between the Union Européenne des Médecins Spécialistes and the American Medical Association, physicians may convert EACCME\* credits to an equivalent number of AMA PRA Category 1 CreditsTM. Information on the process to convert EACCME\* credit to AMA credit can be found at www.ama-assn.org/education/earn-credit-participation-international-activities.

Live educational activities, occurring outside of Canada, recognised by the UEMS-EACCME\* for ECMEC\*s are deemed to be Accredited Group Learning Activities (Section 1) as defined by the Maintenance of Certification Program of the Royal College of Physicians and Surgeons of Canada.